OP \$365.00 88654571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM571144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Neighborhood Networks Publishing, Inc.	FORMERLY N2 Publishing	11/25/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The N2 Company	
Street Address:	5051 New Centre Dr.	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28403	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88654571	VIBRANT SENIORS
Serial Number:	88680487	COTO LIVING
Serial Number:	88276242	CULTURE X
Serial Number:	88412830	N2
Serial Number:	88409547	THE N2 COMPANY
Registration Number:	5771330	N2DIGITAL
Registration Number:	5752232	CITY WISE
Registration Number:	5505161	FIANCÉE
Registration Number:	5515824	MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	5235435	REAL PRODUCERS
Registration Number:	4659202	TURNING NEIGHBORHOODS INTO COMMUNITIES
Registration Number:	4968212	BUILDING SAVVY
Registration Number:	5033119	BELOCAL
Registration Number:	4095430	N2 PUBLISHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0382 **Phone:** 6169755500

Email: clark@gardner-linn.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner, Linn, Burkhart & Ondersma LLP

Address Line 1: 2900 Charlevoix Dr. SE, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NEI02 A-Misc

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew D. Kendall

SIGNATURE: /mdk/

DATE SIGNED: 04/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE Certificate of Name Change_N2 Company#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0383





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NEIGHBORHOOD NETWORKS

PUBLISHING, INC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "THE N2 COMPANY" ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2019, AT 11:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4646065 8320 SR# 20201380857

RECORDED: 04/09/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202438791

Date: 02-21-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0384